In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q 0 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) fules 2018and N ntica of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

G

Companies House

IR

*AB7XUBXC*
19/06/2019 #309

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company number E)—IO_I—Q‘FI?I?H’?

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full {Stretton Finance Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Andreas

Surname Arakapiotis

E Liquidator's address

Building nameinumber| Mountview Court

Street | 1148 High Road
|

Post town I Whetstone

County/Region | London

oo [N[2[0] [o[R[A]

Country |

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s} Alexander oS::fﬁilsigﬂzm el us about

Surname Kinninmonth another liquidatar,

E Liquidator's address @

Building name.’number| Highfield Court nggfgilig:ig:;"t; el s about

Street | Tollgate another liguidator.
|

Post town ‘ Chandlers Ford

County/Region ‘ Eastleigh

w510/ 5[3] [3]T]Y

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

2% 85 f2lof1le

Statement of affairs

| attach;

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

(O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

B R Gl

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

[ Conactoame A mdraag A[‘akapiotis

E Where to send

comenrene Kallis & Company

Address

Mountview Court

Post town

|
|
| 1148 High Road
|
|

Whetstone
|CoumyfRegion London

™ Inf200f [olral

Country

|DX

[ Telephone

020 8446 6699
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
folowing:
@ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
You have attached the required documents.
lZ(You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ?urther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukicompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Stretion Finance Limited

on the 28 May 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name ju/m’é éé CEesr
Signed /(7/T /f%}?/

Dated k.08 2ord




Stretton Finance Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 May 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated {o

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 27,256.00 5,000.00
Bock Debts 9,872.33 9,972.33
Intercompany Deblor 463,8659.00 Uncertain
Cash at bank 5,000.00 5,000.00

18,972.33

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors

Date_LHF 5. 2T

Signature Vﬂ/% C'/’Q/é / .
/ Y



Strefton Finance Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 May 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 198,972.33
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 19,972.33
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
19,972.33
Estirmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 19,972.33
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 19,872.33
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {(brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 19,872.33
Unsecured non-preferential ¢laims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Intercampany Creditor 480,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs (CT) 314.30
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT)} 3,141.54
463,455.84
Estimated deficiency/stirplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (443,483.51)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (443,483.51)
Issued and calted up capita)
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00
1.000.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards membeis

{444,483.51)

Signature (’//461/&/6/ Date_ £/ 23 LT
A%



BRGLOT "IBA DS 8dl Ljo 1 abey

;

\Wﬂfmwww\\ aunjeubls

Sgb'eor Buielo) samua z
mmw.m ZZ} 963N 'auf ) uedn siiszomep ‘uojuaqbuo 'main yred uojuag 'AHo) (LD 9 LYA) Swoisng B snusasy K OCHD
‘0oy

V0 Q2N ‘Uopuo ‘sucisiaypg ‘peoy UbiH 8¥y L ‘Auedwon sliey 0/ pajw weyusalo g 0030

S33IPPY SUIEN Aoy

s1oMpalg Auedwon - g
pejwi aousUl g UORRNS
Auedwion B siyey



030Z 18A 108 8d!

> \ L jo ). 2feg

\ \.N@ Q& amjeubig

— Suljlelo L salgua Aeupag |
- o - | HSZ GdH 'shusweybupong ‘weysaud

0oo'k ao's feupig *Bus eBpULEYD "elue S5RUISNG ABMEXES pell odieluneD  0OOH
dnpefjiegy adeyssed  saseyg anep
Wy Rol dapalen 10 oN leujwioN  2dAy SSRPRY kil o

slap[oyaieus - 9
pajlT @2Uell ] UORONS
Aueduion = siev



